04-10-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102416081 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vendtronics, LLC Name: Seaga Manufacturing, Inc. Address: Attention: Steven V. Chesney Individual(s) Association Street Address: 700 Seaga Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Freeport State: IL Zip: 61032 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship Association_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes A No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ Merger Assignment Corporation-State Illinois Security Agreement Change of Name Other ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other____ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: March 19, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) No. 2269060; No. 2267284 Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ☐ 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: William A. Reilly II 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 6735 Vistagreen Way City: Rockford State: IL Zip: 61107 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

William A. Reilly II

Name of Person Signing

Mes. X) Calle Signature

March 28, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

04/09/2003 ECDOPER 00000211 2269060

01 FC:**85**21 02 **FC:85**22 40.00 OP 25.00 **OP**

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is made this 19th day of March, 2003, by Vendtronics, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Seaga Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated of even date herewith, Assignee is purchasing certain assets of Assignor, including Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks (the "Trademarks"):

- U.S. Trademark "Vendtronics" registration number 2,269,060
- U.S. Trademark "V" registration number 2,267,284

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the inventions therein described and claimed, all renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, together with all of the goodwill associated with the business of Assignor relating to the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to execute any additional documents presented to Assignor by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Trademarks on the date first above written.

VENDTRONICS, LLC

Bv:

Ralph D. Burgess, Jr., CEO

2772517-1/2740549-1

McGreevy, Johnson & Williams, P.C.

LAW OFFICES

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2903

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61132-2903

TELEPHONE (815) 639-3700 FAX (815) 639-9400

Street Address: 6735 Vistagreen Way Rockford, Illinois 61107

March 28, 2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Assignment of Trademarks: 2269060 and 2267284

Dear Commissioner:

MICHAEL T. McGreevy (1930-1993) Raymond E. Johnson (1939-2001)

DANIEL T. WILLIAMS, JR.

MICHAEL F. O'BRIEN

DANIEL M. DONAHUE WILLIAM A. REILLY II DONALD Q. MANNING

BRUCE ROSS-SHANNON

JOHN W. ROSENBLOOM

NANCY L.L. DOEPKE KRISTEN M. COUTTS BARBARA L. HUFFMAN

CHRISTOPHER J. COCOMA

ANN M. DITTMAR

Enclosed please find documents to record assignment of two registered trademarks. The documents enclosed include:

- 1. Approved recordation form cover sheet.
- 2. Assignment of Trademarks assigning the above referenced marks from Vendtronics, LLC, to Seaga Manufacturing, Inc.
- 3. Fee by check in the amount of \$65; \$40 for the first mark and \$25 for the additional mark.

If you need additional information or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

William A. Reilly II

WAR/sm Enclosures

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002708 FRAME: 0871